900212725	01/20/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

					-			
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME			CHANGE OF NAME					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity T	rpe l		
General Chemical (Sode Ash)				03/30/2011	PARTNERSHIP:			
Partners				00/00/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Tata Chemicals (Soda Ash) Partners							
Street Address:	c/o Tata Chemicals North America Inc.							
Internal Address:	120 Eagle Rock Avenue							
City:	East Hanover							
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY							
' ' <u>'                           </u>	07936							
Entity Type: COMPANY: UNITED STATES DELAWARE								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type Number		Word Mark						
Registration Number: 3677483		G-T SORB						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (212)715-8100								
Phone: 2127159100								
Email: kitrademark@kramertevin.com								
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; If that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mall.								
Correspondent Name: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel								
Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036								
Addition Lines. 1964 1975, There 1975, 1989								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 058631-000006								
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Carolina Correa					
Signature:			/Carolina Correa/					
					- Lunu - Lunu			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0415

# Delaware

PAGE I

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GENERAL CHEMICAL (SODA

ASH) PARTNERS", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GENERAL CHEMICAL (SODA

ASH) PARTNERS" TO "TATA CHEMICALS (SODA ASH) PARTNERS", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2011, AT 2:57

O'CLOCK P.M.

4089921 8100

110365451

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 8665034

DATE: 04-01-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0416

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:01 PM 03/31/2011
FILED 02:57 PM 03/31/2011
SRV 110365451 - 4089921 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP EXISTENCE

- The name of the partnership is General Chemical (Soda Ash) Partners. 1.
- This certificate shall amend the Statement of Partnership Existence filed in this 2. office the 5th day of January, 2006.
  - The Statement of Partnership Existence shall be amended as set forth below: 3. Paragraph 1 of the Statement of Partnership Existence is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
    - The name of the Partnership is Tata Chemicals (Soda Ash) Partners." "1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Statement of Partnership Existence this 30th day of March, 2011.

## GENERAL CHEMICAL (SODA ASH) PARTNERS

General Chamical (Soda Ash) Partners Holdings, By: its Managing Partner

> General Chemical Industrial Products Inc., By: its Managing Partner

> > H. Scott Ellis Name:

Vice President, Secretary and Title:

General Counsel

2824385.1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0417

RECORDED: 01/20/2012